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= DTS Update Items

e The draft training plan for 2024 can be found here:
—  https://www.pjm.com/-/media/training/2024-draft-training-plan.ashx
e (Certification Update

— Certification exam payment, scheduling and testing through Meazure Learning
— Please contact Trainingsupport@pjm.com with any questions or concerns

e Reach out as soon as possible to State and Member Training with any concerns about
personnel not meeting the certification and training requirements

— Keep in mind that PJM allows retesting as a means of maintaining a credential
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= Seminar 2025

* Looking for input on topics for the upcoming seminar.

— If you have any topics that would be of interest to your
operators/dispatchers please send them to:

— Michael.Hoke@pjm.com
— Jeffrey.Yeager@pjm.com
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PY

September/October

PJM 101 - CTC

Load Serving Entity 101

Power System Elements

Office Hours™*

Transmission ITP

eDART — Reporting Transmission Outages
Dynamic Reserves

Demand Response Overview

Economic DR in Ancillary Service

Office Hours™*

Generator Energy Schedules and Parameters

9/9

9/11
9/17-19
9/25
9/30-10/3
10/8
10/10
10/15
10/29
10/29
10/30

In Person
In Person
In Person
Virtual
In Person
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual

Upcoming Training

** For those individuals that have questions on training material or are preparing for a certification exam
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é/ Contact

SME:

Jeffrey.Yeager@pjm.com

Support:

trainingsupport@pjm.com Member Hotline
(610) 666 — 8980

DTS Update (866) 400 — 8980

custsve@pjm.com
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